07-15-2002

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) 1021:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Chan Wong		Name: <u>Carl Parker Associates</u>	
	7-8-02	Internal Address:	
	•	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📭 Yes 🔯 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 4	Merger Merger	Street Address:80 Suffolk Court	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		3	
		City: <u>Hauppague</u> State: NY Zip: 11	
Execution Date: March 20	, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠	
4. Application number(s) or pater			
<del>-</del>	together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/137,916			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	pe mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$ 40.00\$	
concerning document should be Name: <u>Alfred M. Wa</u>	pe mailed:		
concerning document should be	pe mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
concerning document should be Name: Alfred M. Wa	pe mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
concerning document should be Name: <u>Alfred M. Wa</u>	pe mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be Name: Alfred M. Was Internal Address:	e mailed: alker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
concerning document should be Name: Alfred M. Wa	e mailed: alker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Concerning document should be Name: Alfred M. Was Internal Address: Street Address: 225 Old	country Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
concerning document should be Name: Alfred M. Wa	country Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
Concerning document should be Name: Alfred M. Was Internal Address: Street Address: 225 Old	Country Road  Y Zip: 11747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
Concerning document should be Name: Alfred M. Was Internal Address: Street Address: 225 Old	Country Road  Y Zip: 11747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  230120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
City: Melville State: No Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge at the Name: Alfred M. Water Address: Alfr	country Road  NY Zip: 11747  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  230120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
City: Melville State: Name: 19. Statement and signature.	country Road  NY Zip: 11747  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  230120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, _CHAN WONG (H.K.I.C referred to as applicant, have invented DENTAL OR SURGI	certain new and u	seful improvement			
for which an application for a United Application Number/					
Whereas, Carl Parker Associates of Hauppauge, New York, Usaherein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 80 Suffolk Court, Hauppauge, NY 11788 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of acknowledged, and other good and values assign and transfer unto said assigned and the entire right, title and interest United States, I/We hereby authorize a United States Patent to said assigned use and behoof; and for the use and be said Patent may be granted, as fully assignment and sale not been made.	luable consideration the full and excluing and to any and and request the Correct the correct the correct the entire right the coff of his legal rectangles.	n, I/We, the applic sive right to the sa all Patents which nmissioner of Pate , title, and interest epresentatives, to	ant(s), by these presents do sell, aid invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which		
Executed this 2014	_day ofMar	ch	, 20 0 2		
at Hong Kong, China					
State of)			(Signature)		
County of		CHAN W	IONG .C. No.H134265(9))		
Before me personally appeared said	CHAN WONG	(11.1.1			
and acknowledged the foregoing instru	ment to be his free	act and deed this	dist		
day of March, 20 02					
1	RAYMOND WAI PO NOTARY PUBLIC, I	IN LAU			
Seal	FORD, KWAN & C	MPANY	(Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees	1202-6 1 <b>2/E. WHE</b> 20 PEDDER STREE	LOCK HOUSE L'ENTRAL Teprese	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple		
	HONG KONG				

his form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 07/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0614